State of Texas	
Collin County	
Commissioners Court	

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 3 to *Professional Services, Engineering, FM2551 from FM2514 to FM2170 (Agreement No. 08345-12)* with CP&Y, Inc. for further coordination with Collin County and TxDOT related to conflicts with roadway utilities, utility relocations, and development and maintenance of the utility base map and exhibits, and budget adjustment in the amount of \$92,870 for same, as detailed in the attached documentation.

\$

\$

\$

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, July 26, 2021.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk